














































Corporate
Services and

Building
Operations

Archives
Division

Art Gallery
Division

Museum
Division and

Regional
Museums

Education
Programs 2025 Total 2024 Total

REVENUES
Province of Newfoundland & Labrador

Operation grants 3,355,451 $1,579,067 $1,194,370 650,224 $583,297 $7,362,409 $6,808,991
Contributing to employee benefits
(Note 11) 206,600 270,285 101,556 86,382 114,390 779,213 753,304
Capital grant 239,971 - - - - 239,971 -

Commercial operations (Note 10) 2,079,133 16,255 51,973 12,815 31,473 2,191,649 2,006,158
Government of Canada 154,875 22,500 - 3,000 5,500 185,875 891,436
Corporate sponsorship - - - - 347,367 347,367 368,835
External funding 15,918 - 250,000 3,471 - 269,389 22,887

6,051,948 1,888,107 1,597,899 755,892 1,082,027 11,375,873 10,851,611
EXPENSES

Advertising and promotions 61,782 928 2,543 39 - 65,292 94,724
Amortization 1,041,710 - - - - 1,041,710 969,336
Appraisals and acquisitions - 21,485 405,934 - - 427,419 124,921
Bad debt 1,064 - - - - 1,064 348
Building 2,740,643 - 117,838 16,806 46,467 2,921,754 2,724,431
Conference and registration fees 11,556 5,287 6,273 3,271 652 27,039 18,758
Core programming 50,175 29,900 305,874 45,968 51,884 483,801 523,212
Cost of gift shop sales 554,695 - - 3,478 - 558,173 497,333
Employee future benefits 237,113 281,688 109,121 95,874 86,201 809,997 809,997
Meeting expenses 9,369 401 - 500 653 10,923 9,189
Office equipment and supplies 81,328 5,033 1,364 3,963 18,130 109,818 106,463
Professional services 143,673 27,734 32,806 6,921 62,355 273,489 254,666
Salaries 1,288,418 1,500,856 567,714 552,683 790,436 4,700,107 4,168,711
Telecommunications and courier 49,284 4,563 1,742 8,586 3,678 67,853 68,663
Travel 36,192 10,232 46,690 17,803 21,571 132,488 116,586

6,307,002 1,888,107 1,597,899 755,892 1,082,027 11,630,927 10,487,338
Annual surplus (deficit) ($255,054) -$ -$ -$ -$ (255,054)$ $364,273


